

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 6

Regulation 2(f)

#### Amendments to Title 6: Miscellaneous Provisions

1. In Article 108—
  - (a) for “he is a seasonal worker, the employed person covered by Article 1(c) of the Regulation” substitute “an employed person covered by Article 1(c) of the Regulation who has gone to work or has worked in the United Kingdom is a seasonal worker, that person”;
  - (b) for “Member State in whose territory he has gone to work or has worked” substitute “United Kingdom”;
  - (c) for “that Member State” substitute “the United Kingdom”;
  - (d) for “country of employment” substitute “United Kingdom”.
2. In Article 109—
  - (a) for “The employer who has no place of business in the Member State in whose territory the employed person is employed” substitute “Where the employed person is employed in the United Kingdom and the employer has no place of business in the United Kingdom, the employer”;
  - (b) for “latter” substitute “employed person”;
  - (c) for “said Member State” substitute “United Kingdom”.
3. In Article 110—
  - (a) after “to him,” insert “and the place of residence of such a person is the United Kingdom,”;
  - (b) for “place of residence of the person” substitute “United Kingdom”;
  - (c) for “Member State in whose territory that person resides” substitute “United Kingdom”.
4. In Article 111—
  - (a) for “Member State” in each place it occurs substitute “State”;
  - (b) for “The latter institution” in both places it occurs substitute “Where the institution which has deducted the amount is in the United Kingdom, it”;
  - (c) for “which it administers” in both places it occurs substitute “of the United Kingdom”;
  - (d) for “The institution responsible for payment” substitute “Where the institution responsible for payment is an institution in the United Kingdom, it”.
5. In Article 112—
  - (a) after “an institution” insert “in the United Kingdom”;
  - (b) for “first institution” substitute “institution in the United Kingdom”.
6. Omit Article 114.
7. In Article 115—
  - (a) for “The institution of” substitute “Where the United Kingdom is”;

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made).

- (b) for “which” in the first place it occurs substitute “and an institution in the United Kingdom”;
- (c) after “examination,” insert “the institution”;
- (d) for “which it administers” substitute “of the United Kingdom”.

**8.** In Article 116—

- (a) for “Agreements concluded” substitute “Where the United Kingdom concludes an agreement”;
- (b) after “shall be entered” insert “the United Kingdom may, or if requested, shall enter that agreement”.